of selection or rejection of the bid. The tender deposit submitted by the buyer is included in the price. The tender deposit is not refundable if the bidder who won the tender has evaded the conclusion of the sales agreement.
6. STARTING PRICE

HKD 56,500.00  (say: fifty-six thousand five hundred 00/100 Hong Kong dollars).
The Buyer is obliged to cover all costs related to transport, registration fees, taxes, customs duties, excise duties and any other costs required by local law, by the authorities of the Republic of Poland or another country to which the car will be delivered.